
DS Wall Arm

(6pcs.) #14 HWH Lag Screws

FSDSCT20  Flat Screen Wall Mount
1.  Determine the best possible viewing location for the monitor.
If installing in wood stud, find two wood studs on 16" centers and
mark the location of the DS Wall Arm mounting holes.
For Concrete installations, order our WMAAB6, concrete anchor bolts.
For Metal Stud installations, order our WMATB6, toggle bolts.

2.  Drill pilot holes for the Lag Screws using a 1/8"drill bit , 2-1/2" 
deep, for each of the six mounting hole locations.

3.  Attach the DS Wall Arm to the wall using the provided Lag Screws.

4.  Apply thread locking agent to the male threads of the 1-1/4"
Hex Bushing.  Screw the 1-1/4" Hex Bushing into the 1-1/2" - 1-1/4"
Hex Bushing Reducer at least 3/4".

5.  Attach the Hex Bushings to the DS Wall Arm with the Socket Head
Bolt, Washers and Nylock Jam Nut in the order shown.  Tighten the
Nylock Jam nut until the Hex Bushing is tight against the DS Wall 
Arm, but still able to swivel on the Nylon Washers.

6.  Secure the Hitch Pin through the hole in the end of the Socket Head
Bolt.

Hitch Pin

1/2-13 Nylock Jam Nut

1/2" Metal Washer

1/2" Nylon Washer

1/2" Nylon Washer

1/2" Nylon Washer

1-1/4"  Hex Bushing

1-1/2" - 1-1/4"
 Hex Bushing Reducer 1/2" Socket Head Bolt

(with hole for Hitch Pin)

Apply Thread Locking Agent

Hardware List
#14 HWH Lag Screws  ...........................................  6
Hitch Pin  ................................................................  1
1/2-13 Nylock Jam Nut  ..........................................  1
1/2" Metal Washer  ................................................  1
1/2" Nylon Washers  ..............................................  3
1-1/4" Hex Bushing  ...............................................  1
1-1/2" -1-1/4" Hex Bushing Reducer  .....................  1
1/2" Socket Head Bolt  ...........................................  1
Tube of Thread Locking Agent  ...............................  1
1/4-20 x 1" SHC Screws  .........................................  4
1/4" Flat Washers (Black)  ......................................  4
5/16-18 x 3/4" Hex Bolts  .......................................  4
5/16" Flat Washers (Black)  ....................................  4
5/16-18 Nylock Nuts (Black)  ...................................  4

Pr
ot

ec
te

d 
un

de
r 

on
e 

or
 m

or
e 

of
 th

es
e 

U
.S

. 
Pa

te
nt

 n
um

be
rs

: 
3,

29
1,

43
2 

 3
,5

59
,9

42
  3

,7
24

,7
98

  D
E

S.
27

0,
68

9 
 4

,6
13

,1
09

  4
,8

78
,6

45
  4

,8
52

,8
42

  D
E

S.
30

9,
56

24
,9

73
,0

23
  5

,1
69

,1
14

  5
,2

55
,8

84
  5

,3
10

,1
52

  5
,5

22
,5

76
  5

,6
21

,6
14

  R
e.

35
,6

77
  

D
E

S.
39

8,
83

4 
 5

,8
26

,3
84

  5
,9

41
,4

92
  5

,9
64

,0
68

  6
,0

60
,6

61
  6

,1
02

,3
98

  6
,1

58
,7

04
 6

,4
54

,1
16

B
1 

6,
76

1,
27

6B
2 

6,
80

6,
42

5B
1

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS  Page 1 of 2

FSDSCT20_Ins  (5/06)                                                                                                          ©2006 Lucasey Manufacturing Corporation, Oakland, California                                                                                            www.lucasey.com



FSDSCT20  Flat Screen Wall Mount

(4pcs.) 1/4-20 x 1" Socket Head Screw

(4pcs.) 1/4" Flat  Washers (Black)

FSCT20 Mount

FSCT20 Hat (T#1669D)

Adaptor Plate (Sold Separately)

(4pcs.) 5/16-18 x 3/4" Hex Head Bolt (Black)

(8pcs.) 5/16" Flat Washers (Black)

(4pcs.) 5/16-18 Nylock Nuts (Black)

Apply Thread Locking Agent

7.  Connect the FSCT20 Hat to the FSCT20 Mount using the Socket
Head Screws and Washers as shown.

8.  Apply thread locking agent to the female threads of the
coupling in the FSCT20 Mount.  Screw FSCT20 onto the Hex Bushing
Reducer at least 3/4".

9.  Use the Hex Head Bolts, washer and Nylock Nuts as shown to
bolt the Adaptor Plate (sold separately) to the FSCT20 Hat.

10.  Double check to make sure all fasteners are tight and secure.
Refer to the specific Adaptor Plate instructions for monitor 
mounting information.

FSCT20 Coupling Hex Bushing Reducer

Pr
ot

ec
te

d 
un

de
r 

on
e 

or
 m

or
e 

of
 th

es
e 

U
.S

. 
Pa

te
nt

 n
um

be
rs

: 
3,

29
1,

43
2 

 3
,5

59
,9

42
  3

,7
24

,7
98

  D
E

S.
27

0,
68

9 
 4

,6
13

,1
09

  4
,8

78
,6

45
  4

,8
52

,8
42

  D
E

S.
30

9,
56

24
,9

73
,0

23
  5

,1
69

,1
14

  5
,2

55
,8

84
  5

,3
10

,1
52

  5
,5

22
,5

76
  5

,6
21

,6
14

  R
e.

35
,6

77
  

D
E

S.
39

8,
83

4 
 5

,8
26

,3
84

  5
,9

41
,4

92
  5

,9
64

,0
68

  6
,0

60
,6

61
  6

,1
02

,3
98

  6
,1

58
,7

04
 6

,4
54

,1
16

B
1 

6,
76

1,
27

6B
2 

6,
80

6,
42

5B
1

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS  Page 2 of 2

FSDSCT20_Ins  (5/06)                                                                                                          ©2006 Lucasey Manufacturing Corporation, Oakland, California                                                                                            www.lucasey.com


